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2009 TSSAA Boy's State Track Championships - 5/18/2009 to 5/22/2009 

Middle Tennessee State University 
Murfreesboro, Tennessee 

Results - Decathlon 
Men Decathlon D-I AAA 

                               Points      100       LJ       SP       HJ      400 Day1     110H       TJ       DT       PV    

    ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 Lazas, Kevin                         11.47    6.34m   13.44m    1.78m    53.86         16.25   13.60m   37.52m    4.27m  4:50

    Brentwood                           w: 1.1      NWI 44-01.25     5-10                w: -1.1      NWI   123-01    14-00

    11 Team Points: 10           6649    (759)    (661)    (694)    (610)    (645) 3369    (705)    (653)    (614)    (693)   

                                 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  2 Clark, Quartez                       11.31    6.22m   10.98m    1.78m    49.70         16.00   12.27m   43.36m    2.89m  4:39

    Cordova                             w: 0.4      NWI 36-00.25     5-10                w: -1.1      NWI   142-03  9-05.75

    12 Team Points: 8            6379    (793)    (635)    (545)    (610)    (828) 3411    (733)    (491)    (733)    (331)   

                                 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  3 Gilroy, Bo                           11.94    6.67m   13.78m    1.98m    56.30         15.39   12.93m   38.52m    2.89m  4:59

    Ravenwood                           w: 1.1      NWI  45-02.5     6-06                 w: 1.4      NWI   126-04  9-05.75

    12 Team Points: 6            6350    (663)    (736)    (715)    (785)    (548) 3447    (803)    (570)    (635)    (331)   

                                 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  4 Moragne, Kendric                     10.98    6.54m   10.16m    1.78m    50.97         15.16   13.14m   30.10m    3.05m  4:50

    Memphis Overton                     w: 0.4      NWI    33-04     5-10                w: -1.1      NWI    98-09    10-00

    12 Team Points: 5            6322    (865)    (707)    (495)    (610)    (770) 3447    (830)    (595)    (466)    (369)   

                                 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  5 Oliver, William                      11.83    6.54m    9.13m    1.78m    53.11         15.81   14.50m   30.16m    3.05m  4:50

    Ridgeway                            w: 0.4      NWI  29-11.5     5-10                 w: 1.4      NWI    98-11    10-00

    11 Team Points: 4            6089    (685)    (707)    (434)    (610)    (677) 3113    (754)    (770)    (468)    (369)   

                                 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  6 McSwain, Jamarcus                    11.44    6.11m   10.10m    1.93m    55.12         15.14   13.24m   27.56m    2.89m  5:05

    Riverdale                           w: 1.1      NWI 33-01.75     6-04                 w: 1.4      NWI    90-05  9-05.75

    Team Points: 3               5916    (765)    (610)    (492)    (740)    (594) 3201    (833)    (608)    (417)    (331)   

                                 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  7 Burton, Larry                        11.94    5.99m   12.19m    1.62m    53.40         16.18   13.45m   28.22m    2.74m  4:44

    Memphis Central                     w: 0.4      NWI    40-00  5-03.75                 w: 1.4      NWI    92-07  8-11.75

    12 Team Points: 2            5735    (663)    (584)    (618)    (480)    (665) 3010    (713)    (634)    (430)    (296)   

                                 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  8 Robinson, Brandon                    12.05    6.39m   11.72m    1.68m    54.44         16.41   13.05m   35.90m    2.59m  5:04

    Bartlett                            w: 0.4      NWI  38-05.5     5-06                 w: 1.4      NWI   117-09     8-06

    12 Team Points: 1            5702    (641)    (673)    (589)    (528)    (622) 3053    (687)    (584)    (582)    (262)   

                                 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  9 Young, Justin                        11.82    5.87m   10.05m    1.88m    53.09         17.60   12.06m   26.96m    3.05m  4:33

    Campbell County                     w: 1.1      NWI 32-11.75     6-02                 w: 1.2      NWI    88-05    10-00

    12                           5633    (687)    (559)    (489)    (696)    (678) 3109    (563)    (466)    (405)    (369)   

                                 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 10 Merriweather, Jeremy                 11.37    6.02m   11.78m    1.88m    54.90         15.20   13.41m   29.42m    2.29m  6:28

    Bartlett                            w: 0.4      NWI 38-07.75     6-02                 w: 1.2      NWI    96-06     7-06

    11                           5527    (780)    (591)    (593)    (696)    (603) 3263    (825)    (629)    (453)    (197)   

                                 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 11 Lee, Max                             11.48    6.16m   11.43m    1.68m    57.42         16.52   12.99m   26.78m    3.35m  5:39

    Farragut                            w: 1.1      NWI    37-06     5-06                 w: 1.4      NWI    87-10 10-11.75

    12                           5435    (757)    (621)    (572)    (528)    (505) 2983    (675)    (577)    (402)    (444)   

                                 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

DNF Johnson, Chris                       12.00      DNS      SCR      SCR  1:02.48           DNS   13.21m   26.62m    3.20m    

    Oakland                             w: 1.1                                                        NWI    87-04    10-06

    12                                   (651)      (0)      (0)      (0)    (333)           (0)    (604)    (398)    (406)     

                                 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Event 56  Men Decathlon D-I AAA 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
Finals 
  1 Lazas, Kevin              11 Brentwood                 6649   10    
  2 Clark, Quartez            12 Cordova                   6379    8    
  3 Gilroy, Bo                12 Ravenwood                 6350    6    
  4 Moragne, Kendric          12 Memphis Overton           6322    5    
  5 Oliver, William           11 Ridgeway                  6089    4    
  6 McSwain, Jamarcus            Riverdale                 5916    3    
  7 Burton, Larry             12 Memphis Central           5735    2    
  8 Robinson, Brandon         12 Bartlett                  5702    1    
  9 Young, Justin             12 Campbell County           5633   
 10 Merriweather, Jeremy      11 Bartlett                  5527   
 11 Lee, Max                  12 Farragut                  5435   
  
Event 56  Decathlon: #1 Men 100 Meter Dash D-I AAA Decathlon 
=============================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H# Points 
=============================================================================== 
  1 Moragne, Kendric          12 Memphis Overton          10.98   0.4  2    865 
  2 Clark, Quartez            12 Cordova                  11.31   0.4  2    793 
  3 Merriweather, Jeremy      11 Bartlett                 11.37   0.4  2    780 
  4 McSwain, Jamarcus            Riverdale                11.44   1.1  1    765 
  5 Lazas, Kevin              11 Brentwood                11.47   1.1  1    759 
  6 Lee, Max                  12 Farragut                 11.48   1.1  1    757 
  7 Young, Justin             12 Campbell County          11.82   1.1  1    687 
  8 Oliver, William           11 Ridgeway                 11.83   0.4  2    685 
  9 Gilroy, Bo                12 Ravenwood                11.94   1.1  1    663 
  9 Burton, Larry             12 Memphis Central          11.94   0.4  2    663 
 11 Johnson, Chris            12 Oakland                  12.00   1.1  1    651 
 12 Robinson, Brandon         12 Bartlett                 12.05   0.4  2    641 
  
Event 56  Decathlon: #2 Men Long Jump D-I AAA Decathlon 
====================================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind           Points 
====================================================================================== 
  1 Gilroy, Bo                12 Ravenwood                6.67m   NWI  21-10.75    736 
  2 Moragne, Kendric          12 Memphis Overton          6.54m   NWI  21-05.50    707 
  2 Oliver, William           11 Ridgeway                 6.54m   NWI  21-05.50    707 
  4 Robinson, Brandon         12 Bartlett                 6.39m   NWI  20-11.75    673 
  5 Lazas, Kevin              11 Brentwood                6.34m   NWI  20-09.75    661 
  6 Clark, Quartez            12 Cordova                  6.22m   NWI  20-05.00    635 
  7 Lee, Max                  12 Farragut                 6.16m   NWI  20-02.50    621 
  8 McSwain, Jamarcus            Riverdale                6.11m   NWI  20-00.50    610 
  9 Merriweather, Jeremy      11 Bartlett                 6.02m   NWI  19-09.00    591 
 10 Burton, Larry             12 Memphis Central          5.99m   NWI  19-08.00    584 
 11 Young, Justin             12 Campbell County          5.87m   NWI  19-03.25    559 
  
  



Event 56  Decathlon: #3 Men Shot Put D-I AAA Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Gilroy, Bo                12 Ravenwood               13.78m   45-02.50    715 
  2 Lazas, Kevin              11 Brentwood               13.44m   44-01.25    694 
  3 Burton, Larry             12 Memphis Central         12.19m   40-00.00    618 
  4 Merriweather, Jeremy      11 Bartlett                11.78m   38-07.75    593 
  5 Robinson, Brandon         12 Bartlett                11.72m   38-05.50    589 
  6 Lee, Max                  12 Farragut                11.43m   37-06.00    572 
  7 Clark, Quartez            12 Cordova                 10.98m   36-00.25    545 
  8 Moragne, Kendric          12 Memphis Overton         10.16m   33-04.00    495 
  9 McSwain, Jamarcus            Riverdale               10.10m   33-01.75    492 
 10 Young, Justin             12 Campbell County         10.05m   32-11.75    489 
 11 Oliver, William           11 Ridgeway                 9.13m   29-11.50    434 
  
Event 56  Decathlon: #4 Men High Jump D-I AAA Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Gilroy, Bo                12 Ravenwood                1.98m    6-06.00    785 
  2 McSwain, Jamarcus            Riverdale                1.93m    6-04.00    740 
  3 Merriweather, Jeremy      11 Bartlett                 1.88m    6-02.00    696 
  3 Young, Justin             12 Campbell County          1.88m    6-02.00    696 
  5 Moragne, Kendric          12 Memphis Overton          1.78m    5-10.00    610 
  5 Lazas, Kevin              11 Brentwood                1.78m    5-10.00    610 
  5 Clark, Quartez            12 Cordova                  1.78m    5-10.00    610 
  5 Oliver, William           11 Ridgeway                 1.78m    5-10.00    610 
  9 Lee, Max                  12 Farragut                 1.68m    5-06.00    528 
  9 Robinson, Brandon         12 Bartlett                 1.68m    5-06.00    528 
 11 Burton, Larry             12 Memphis Central          1.62m    5-03.75    480 
  
Event 56  Decathlon: #5 Men 400 Meter Dash D-I AAA Decathlon 
========================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points 
========================================================================== 
  1 Clark, Quartez            12 Cordova                  49.70   2    828 
  2 Moragne, Kendric          12 Memphis Overton          50.97   2    770 
  3 Young, Justin             12 Campbell County          53.09   1    678 
  4 Oliver, William           11 Ridgeway                 53.11   2    677 
  5 Burton, Larry             12 Memphis Central          53.40   1    665 
  6 Lazas, Kevin              11 Brentwood                53.86   2    645 
  7 Robinson, Brandon         12 Bartlett                 54.44   1    622 
  8 Merriweather, Jeremy      11 Bartlett                 54.90   1    603 
  9 McSwain, Jamarcus            Riverdale                55.12   1    594 
 10 Gilroy, Bo                12 Ravenwood                56.30   2    548 
 11 Lee, Max                  12 Farragut                 57.42   2    505 
 12 Johnson, Chris            12 Oakland                1:02.48   1    333 
  
Event 56  Decathlon: #6 Men 110 Meter Hurdles D-I AAA Decathlon 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H# Points 
=============================================================================== 
  1 McSwain, Jamarcus            Riverdale                15.14   1.4  2    833 
  2 Moragne, Kendric          12 Memphis Overton          15.16  -1.1  1    830 
  3 Merriweather, Jeremy      11 Bartlett                 15.20   1.2  4    825 
  4 Gilroy, Bo                12 Ravenwood                15.39   1.4  2    803 
  5 Oliver, William           11 Ridgeway                 15.81   1.4  2    754 
  6 Clark, Quartez            12 Cordova                  16.00  -1.1  1    733 
  7 Burton, Larry             12 Memphis Central          16.18   1.4  3    713 
  8 Lazas, Kevin              11 Brentwood                16.25  -1.1  1    705 
  9 Robinson, Brandon         12 Bartlett                 16.41   1.4  3    687 
 10 Lee, Max                  12 Farragut                 16.52   1.4  3    675 
 11 Young, Justin             12 Campbell County          17.60   1.2  4    563 



Event 56  Decathlon: #7 Men Triple Jump D-I AAA Decathlon 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind           Points 
====================================================================================== 
  1 Oliver, William           11 Ridgeway                14.50m   NWI  47-07.00    770 
  2 Lazas, Kevin              11 Brentwood               13.60m   NWI  44-07.50    653 
  3 Burton, Larry             12 Memphis Central         13.45m   NWI  44-01.50    634 
  4 Merriweather, Jeremy      11 Bartlett                13.41m   NWI  44-00.00    629 
  5 McSwain, Jamarcus            Riverdale               13.24m   NWI  43-05.25    608 
  6 Johnson, Chris            12 Oakland                 13.21m   NWI  43-04.25    604 
  7 Moragne, Kendric          12 Memphis Overton         13.14m   NWI  43-01.50    595 
  8 Robinson, Brandon         12 Bartlett                13.05m   NWI  42-09.75    584 
  9 Lee, Max                  12 Farragut                12.99m   NWI  42-07.50    577 
 10 Gilroy, Bo                12 Ravenwood               12.93m   NWI  42-05.25    570 
 11 Clark, Quartez            12 Cordova                 12.27m   NWI  40-03.25    491 
 12 Young, Justin             12 Campbell County         12.06m   NWI  39-07.00    466 
  

Event 56  Decathlon: #8 Men Discus Throw D-I AAA Decathlon 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Clark, Quartez            12 Cordova                 43.36m     142-03    733 
  2 Gilroy, Bo                12 Ravenwood               38.52m     126-04    635 
  3 Lazas, Kevin              11 Brentwood               37.52m     123-01    614 
  4 Robinson, Brandon         12 Bartlett                35.90m     117-09    582 
  5 Oliver, William           11 Ridgeway                30.16m      98-11    468 
  6 Moragne, Kendric          12 Memphis Overton         30.10m      98-09    466 
  7 Merriweather, Jeremy      11 Bartlett                29.42m      96-06    453 
  8 Burton, Larry             12 Memphis Central         28.22m      92-07    430 
  9 McSwain, Jamarcus            Riverdale               27.56m      90-05    417 
 10 Young, Justin             12 Campbell County         26.96m      88-05    405 
 11 Lee, Max                  12 Farragut                26.78m      87-10    402 
 12 Johnson, Chris            12 Oakland                 26.62m      87-04    398 
  

Event 56  Decathlon: #9 Men Pole Vault D-I AAA Decathlon 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Lazas, Kevin              11 Brentwood                4.27m   14-00.00    693 
  2 Lee, Max                  12 Farragut                 3.35m   10-11.75    444 
  3 Johnson, Chris            12 Oakland                  3.20m   10-06.00    406 
  4 Young, Justin             12 Campbell County          3.05m   10-00.00    369 
  4 Moragne, Kendric          12 Memphis Overton          3.05m   10-00.00    369 
  4 Oliver, William           11 Ridgeway                 3.05m   10-00.00    369 
  7 Clark, Quartez            12 Cordova                  2.89m    9-05.75    331 
  7 Gilroy, Bo                12 Ravenwood                2.89m    9-05.75    331 
  7 McSwain, Jamarcus            Riverdale                2.89m    9-05.75    331 
 10 Burton, Larry             12 Memphis Central          2.74m    8-11.75    296 
 11 Robinson, Brandon         12 Bartlett                 2.59m    8-06.00    262 
 12 Merriweather, Jeremy      11 Bartlett                 2.29m    7-06.00    197 
  

Event 56  Decathlon: #10 Men 1500 Meter Run D-I AAA Decathlon 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Young, Justin             12 Campbell County        4:33.64     721 
  2 Clark, Quartez            12 Cordova                4:39.98     680 
  3 Burton, Larry             12 Memphis Central        4:44.55     652 
  4 Lazas, Kevin              11 Brentwood              4:50.53     615 
  5 Moragne, Kendric          12 Memphis Overton        4:50.57     615 
  6 Oliver, William           11 Ridgeway               4:50.60     615 
  7 Gilroy, Bo                12 Ravenwood              4:59.28     564 
  8 Robinson, Brandon         12 Bartlett               5:04.60     534 
  9 McSwain, Jamarcus            Riverdale              5:05.99     526 
 10 Lee, Max                  12 Farragut               5:39.36     354 
 11 Merriweather, Jeremy      11 Bartlett               6:28.35     160 
 


